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Department 

Agency 

Organization Code (UACS) 

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE 

AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

1 

A. General Fund 

-Tax 

-Non-Tax 

Other Service Income 

Legal Fees 

Interest Income 

Sub-total 

B. Special Account in the General 

Fund 

C. Off-Budget Account 

C.1. Special Allowance for the 

Judiciary Fund (SAJFJ 

Legal Fees 

Interest Income 

C.2 Judiciary Development Fund 
(JDF) 

Legal Fees 

Interest Income 

UACS Code 

2 

40201990 

40201090 

40202210 

40201090 

40202210 

40201090 

40202210 

JUDICIARY 

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES 

29-001-00-00000 

REVENUE TARGET 

(Annual) 1st Quarter 

3 4 

. 

6,230,249.61 

86,000.00 

3,209,328.23 

9,525,577.84 

1,136,395,861.61 ~ 268,009,680.46 

281,647.15 

268,291,327.61 

815,325,167.39 109,586,771.31 

1,542,696.01 

111,129,467.32 
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Republic of the Philippines 

Supreme Court 

Manila 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

As of the Quarter Ending June 30, 2016 
(in Pesos) 

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS CUMULATIVE REMITIANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE 

Deposited with 

2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL Remittance to BTr AGDB TOTAL 

s 6 7 8=(4+S+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 

. 

16,192,566.83 22,422,816.44 14,593,847.08 7,761,167.41 22,355,014.49 

7,000.00 93,000.00 93,000.00 93,000.00 

2,472,507.86 5,681,836.09 2,206,982.07 3,474,854.02 5,681,836.09 

18,672,074.69 28,197,652.53 16,800,829.15 11,329,021.43 28,129,850.58 

292,636,848.15 560,646,528.61 271,506,000.00 26,471,447.58 297,977,447.58 

330,911.48 612,558.63 612,558.63 612,558.63 

292,967, 759.63 - 561,259,087 .24 271,506,000.00 27,084,006.21 298,590,006.21 

259,334,538.87 368,921,310.18 367,284,740.52 367,284,740.52 

1,531,321.35 3,074,017.36 3,074,017.36 3,074,017.36 

260,865,860.22 371,995 ,327.54 370,358,757.88 370,358,757.88 
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FAR 5 

VARIANCE 

Amount % REMARKS 

12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 16 

F orfeited/Confi seated 
Bonds/Miscellaneous Income . 

Court Fines 
Interest Income-

STF/Forfeited/Confiscated 
Bonds 

Under Republic Act# 9227 all 
collections under Rule 141 of 

(575,749,333.00) -51% the Rules of Court will be 
remitted to Special allowance 
for Judiciary (SAJ) effective 
November 11 , 2003 

(446,403,857.21) -55% Presidential Decree No. 1949 



ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS 

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE REVENUE TARGET 
AND OTHER RECEIPTS UACSCode (Annual) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

C.3 Mandatory Continuing Legal 

Education (MCLE) 

Other Service Income 40201990 4,255,673.20 1,628,489.00 4,221,690.00 
Interest Income 40202210 27,118.43 

1,655,607 .43 4,221,690.00 -

C.4 Philja Fund 

Seminar Fees 40202040 872,535.00 637,039.62, 
Legal Fees 40201090 2,460,550.00 11,309,020.00 
Other Service Income 40201990 673,714.00 785,650.70 
Subsidy from Other Funds 40301050 

Income from Grants and Donations 

Miscellaneous Income 40501990 1.00 
Interest Income 40202210 123,163.99 122,936.35 

4,129,963.99 12,854,646.67 

Sub-total 385,206,366.35 570,909,956.02 

D. Custodial Fund 

Fiduciary Fund/Sheriff Trust Fund 20401030 2,633,654,490.03 418,090,184.95 892,632,487.15 

Fiduciary Fund Notarial 20401030 8,568,000.00 1,516,800.00 2,964,000.00 

SC MAP Fiduciary Fund 29999990 64,000.00 7,585.50 10,132.53 
Surety Company Deposit 20401030 

419,614,570.45 895,606,619.68 -

TOTAL 814,346,514.64 1,485,188,650.89 

·interest Income of FA and MCLE not yet available for the 2nd Quarter 
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TOTAL 

8=(4+5+6+ 7) 

5,850,179.00 
27,118.43 

5,877,297.43 

1,509,574.62 
13,769,570.00 

1,459,364.70 

1.00 
246,100.34 

16,984,610.66 

956,116,322.87 

1,310,722,672.10 

4,480,800.00 

17,718.03 

0.00 

1,315,221,190.13 

2,299,535,165.53 

CUMULATIVE REMITIANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE VARIANCE 

Deposited with 

Remittance to BTr AGDB 

9 10 

5,739,579.00 
27,118.43 

5,766,697.43 

1,377,035.00 
16,825,070.00 

947,204.70 

1.00 

246,100.34 

19,395,411.04 

271,506,000.00 422,604,872.56 

1,289,569,088.83 

4,467,600.00 

17,755.53 

1,294,054,444.36 

288,306,829.15 1,727,988,338.35 

TOTAL Amount 

11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 

5,739,579.00 
27,118.43 

5,766,697.43 

1,377,035.00 
16,825,070.00 

947,204.70 

1.00 
246,100.34 

19,395,411.04 

694,110,872.56 

1,289,569,088.83 (1,322,931,817.93) 

4,467,600.00 (4,087,200.00) 

17,755.53 (46,281.97) 

1,294,054,444.36 

2,016,295,167.50 

ice 

Fiscal Management and Budget Office 

% REMARKS 

13=(12/3) 16 

Performance/Bidders/Bail 
-50% Bonds 

-48% 

-72% 


