

Republic of the Philippines Supreme Court Manila

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS As of the Quarter Ending June 30, 2016 (in Pesos)

Department

JUDICIARY

Agency

SUDDEM

Organization Code (UACS)

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES 29-001-00-00000

	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE		-
CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	REMARK5
. 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	16
a. General Fund -Tax -Non-Tax											•		
Other Service Income Legal Fees	40201990 40201090		6,230,249.61 86,000.00	16,192,566.83 7,000.00			22,422,816.44 93,000.00	14,593,847.08	7,761,167.41 93,000.00	22,355,014. 4 9 93,000.00		'	Forfeited/Confiscated Bonds/Miscellaneous inco Court Fines Interest Income- STF/Forfeited/Confiscate
Interest Income	40202210		3,209,328.23	2,472,507.86	<u>.</u>		5,681,836.09		3,474,854.02	5,681,836.09			Bonds
Sub-total			9,525,577.84	18,672,074.69		-	28,197,652.53	16,800,829.15	11,329,021.43	28,129,850.58			
3. Special Account in the General Fund													
C. Off-Budget Account													
C.1. Special Allowance for the Judiciary Fund (SAJF)													
											,		Under Republic Act # 922 collections under Rule 14
Legal Fees Interest Income	40201090	1,136,395,861.61	• 268,009,680.46 281,647.15	292,636,848.15 330,911.48			560,646,528.61 612,558.63	271,506,000.00	26,471,447.58 612,558.63	297,977,447.58 612,558.63	(575,749,333.00)	-51%	the Rules of Court will be remitted to Special allows
more than the second	40202210		268,291,327.61	292,967,759.63		_	561,259,087.24		27,084,006.21	298,590,006.21			for Judiciary (SAJ) effecti November 11, 2003
C.2 Judiciary Development Fund JDF)													
Legal Fees	40201090	815,325,167.39	109,586,771.31	259,334,538.87		1	368,921,310.18		367,284,740.52	367,284,740.52	(446, 4 03,857.21)	-55%	Presidential Decree No.
Interest Income	40202210		1,542,696.01 111,129,467.32	1,531,321.35 260,865,860.22			3,074,017.36 371,995,327.54		3,074,017.36 370,358,757.88	3,074,017.36 370,358,757.88			

				ACTUAL REVENUE	AND OTHER RECEI	PTS COLLECTIONS	CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE			
CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	16
C.3 Mandatory Continuing Legal Education (MCLE)										-			
Other Service Income	40201990	4,255,673.20	1,628,489.00	4,221,690.00			5,850,179.00		5,739,579.00	5,739,579.00			
Interest Income	40202210	,,	27,118.43	,			27,118.43		27,118.43	27,118.43			
			1,655,607.43	4,221,690.00	•	-	5,877,297.43		5,766,697.43	5,766,697.43			
C.4 Philja Fund													
Seminar Fees	40202040		872,535.00	637,039.621			1,509,574.62		1,377,035.00	1,377,035.00			
Legal Fees	40201090		2,460,550.00	11,309,020.00			13,769,570.00		16,825,070.00	16,825,070.00			
Other Service Income	40201990		673,714.00	785,650.70			1,459,364.70		947,204.70	947,204.70			
Subsidy from Other Funds Income from Grants and Donations	40301050						-			-	,		
Miscellaneous Income	40501990		1.00			1	1.00		1.00	1.00			
Interest Income	40202210		123,163.99	122,936.35			246,100.34		246,100.34	246,100.34			
			4,129,963.99	12,854,646.67	-	-	16,984,610.66		19,395,411.04	19,395,411.04			
Sub-total			385,206,366.35	570,909,956.52		-	956,116,322.87	271,506,000.00	422,604,872.56	694,110,872.56			
D. Custodial Fund													
Fiduciary Fund/Sheriff Trust Fund	20401030	2,633,654,490.03	418,090,184.95	892,632,487.15			1,310,722,672.10		1,289,569,088.83	1,289,569,088.83	(1,322,931,817.93)		Performance/Bidders/Bail Bonds
Fiduciary Fund Notarial	20401030	8,568,000.00	1,516,800.00	2,964,000.00			4,480,800.00		4,467,600.00	4,467,600.00	(4,087,200.00)	-48%	
SC MAP Fiduciary Fund	29999990	64,000.00	7,585.50	10,132.53			17,718.03		17,755.53	17,755.53	(46,281.97)	-72%	
Surety Company Deposit	20401030	1,,550.00	.,553.50	,			0.00	1		-	(12,223,7)		
			419,614,570.45	895,606,619.68	-	_	1,315,221,190.13		1,294,054,444.36	1,294,054,444.36			
TOTAL			814,346,514.64	1,485,188,650.89	-		2,299,535,165.53	288,306,829.15	1,727,988,338.35	2,016,295,167.50			
·		İ									1		

^{*} Interest Income of FA and MCLE not yet available for the 2nd Quarter

Chief Accountant

Fiscal Management and Budget Office

Noted by

CORNON G. FERRER FLORES
Deputy Clerk of Court and Chief of Office

Fiscal Management and Budget Office